
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
San Jose State  (4-1) 0 3 3 6 12 
Navy  (1-3)   0 0 0 0 0 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
None  
2nd Quarter 
SJSU FG Austin Lopez kicked a 29-yard field goal  10:48 
11 PLAYS, 68 YARDS, TOP 5:02  SJST 3-0 
3rd Quarter 
SJSU FG Austin Lopez kicked a 19-yard field goal 7:52 
11 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 7:08  SJST 6-0 
4th Quarter 
SJSU FG Austin Lopez kicked a 32-yard field goal 12:55 
10 PLAYS, 58 YARDS, TOP 3:50  SJST 9-0 
SJSU FG Austin Lopez kicked a 43-yard field goal 7:46  
6 PLAYS, 19 YARDS, TOP 3:01  SJST 12-0 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER TOD) 
 
Team Stats 

 
SJST  NAVY 

First Downs  24  11 
Plays-Net Yards 78-388  51-144 
Rushes-Yds  42-108  38-70 
Passing Yds  280  74 
Passes   30-36-1 7-13-1 
Punts   2-80  5-246 
Fumbles-Lost  0-0  1-1 
Penalties-Yds  4-40  0-0 
SACKS   3-29  5-32 
Time of Poss.  36:19  23:41 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
SJST: De'Leon Eskridge 19-59, Tyler Ervin 11-56, Blake Jurich 2-9, Team 3--3,  
David Fales 7--13 
NAVY: Trey Miller 14-28, Noah Copeland 8-20, John Howell 1-19, Gee Gee Greene 6-13,  
Bo Snelson 4-9, Marcus Thomas 1--2, Shawn Lynch 1--4, Keenan Reynolds 3--13 
PASSING 
SJST: David Fales 29-34-276-1, Blake Jurich 1-1-4-0, Kyle Nunn 0-1-0-0 
NAVY: Trey Miller 4-9-41-1, Keenan Reynolds 3-4-33-0 
RECEIVING 
SJST: Ryan Otten 8-94, Kyle Nunn 8-62, Noel Grigsby 6-77, De'Leon Eskridge 4-37,  
Tyler Ervin 3-6, Chandler Jones 1-4 
NAVY: Brandon Turner 3-35, Noah Copeland 2-27, Bo Snelson 1-9, Shawn Lynch 1-3 
 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Navy KO 15:00 25 FUMB 10:16 opp 9 10 66 4:44

2 1 San Jose St. FUMB 10:16 9 DOWNS 4:14 opp 35 14 56 6:02

3 1 Navy DOWNS 4:14 35 PUNT 0:40 38 6 3 3:34

4 1 San Jose St. PUNT 0:40 20 FG 10:48 opp 12 11 68 4:52

5 2 Navy KO 10:48 19 PUNT 8:37 28 3 9 2:11

6 2 San Jose St. PUNT 8:37 15 PUNT 3:13 opp 36 11 49 5:24

7 2 Navy PUNT 3:13 10 PUNT 1:43 19 3 9 1:30

8 2 San Jose St. PUNT 1:43 34 INT 0:47 opp 41 5 25 0:56

9 2 Navy INT 0:47 26 PUNT 0:12 27 3 1 0:35

10 2 San Jose St. PUNT 0:12 20 HALF 0:00 19 1 -1 0:12

11 3 San Jose St. KO 15:00 25 FG 7:52 opp 2 14 73 7:08

12 3 Navy KO 7:52 28 PUNT 5:54 34 3 6 1:58

13 3 San Jose St. PUNT 5:54 27 PUNT 3:58 35 3 8 1:56

14 3 Navy PUNT 3:58 28 INT 1:45 49 6 21 2:13

15 3 San Jose St. INT 1:45 27 FG 12:55 opp 15 10 58 3:50

16 4 Navy KO 12:55 25 DOWNS 10:47 45 6 20 2:08

17 4 San Jose St. DOWNS 10:47 opp 45 FG 7:46 opp 26 6 19 3:01

18 4 Navy KO 7:46 27 DOWNS 2:58 opp 34 11 39 4:48

19 4 San Jose St. DOWNS 2:58 34 HALF 0:00 opp 43 7 23 2:58


